

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4362/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 12/04/2012 in WP No.4903/2012,
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

A.SURESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T. and
office report)

Date: 25/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
(Vacation Bench)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.S. Biju, Adv.
Mr. D. K. Devesh, Adv.
Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.
Issue notice.
Dasti, in addition.
No coercive steps shall be taken in the meanwhile.
Tag this matter with SLP(Crl.) No.3769 of 2012.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master